Metallized Polyester Film Capacitor
Non-inductive construction using metallized polyester
film with flame retardant epoxy resin coating
* This series does not include any safety function.
● Self-healing property
● Small size
● Excellent electrical characteristics
● Flame retardant epoxy resin coating

 Features
 Recommended applications
 Explanation of part number
B
Lead form
Straight
Crimped lead
Code
2 250 V [DC] Blank
ECQE(B) series
J ±5 ％
Code
3
Straight taping (Ammo)
Crimped taping (Ammo)
Crimped taping (Ammo)
Cut lead
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
E C Q E B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
E C Q E R
12
12
B
Product code Dielectric &
construction
Rated voltage Capacitance Cap. Tol. Suffix 1 Suffix 2
Product code Dielectric &
construction
Rated voltage Capacitance Cap. Tol. SuffixOdd taping
ECQE(B) series
Unit：mm
■ Packing quantity : 100 pcs./bag
■ Taping style
* Please check the product drawing for the shape of the lead wire forming.
   The above diagram shows the taping dimensions, and the lead wire forming shape is an example.
* H1 dimension is based on insertion machine “Panasert RH series” made by Panasonic. Consult with Panasonic technical staff when using other insertion machines.
Unit：mm
*:max.
■ Packaging specifications ● Lead spacing
Unit：mm
See the column
 “Rating ·Dimensions · Quantity”
for packaging quantity
125 V [AC]
250 V [DC]
ECQE(B)
R( ) B
0.82 to 2.7
〇
Ammo R( ) B〇
Ammo〇
Ammo ( ) B3〇
Ammo ( ) B6
D 7.5
E 7.5
〇
Ammo ( ) B2
Ammo R( ) B
〇0.082 to 0.22
0.27 to 2.7
0.010 to 0.068
0.82 to 4.7
0.082 to 0.68
AS 5.0
0.18 to 0.68
〇
Ammo R( ) B C 5.0
〇 Ammo ( ) B30.82 to 1.5
AD 5.0
0.010 to 0.68
〇
Ammo ( ) B3 AB 5.0